14
Order
code
Description ANSI
code
Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(V)
Colour/
Finish
Average
life
(hrs)
Initial
lumens
(lm)
  M OL
    (in.)      (mm)
Case
qty
BA9s
15537 H5T2.5/BA9S/12V 64111       5 BA9s 12 Clear -      80   31.00  10 200
15666 HT3.25 12V 20W BA9s #64115 -     20 BA9s 12 Clear   200    340 1.30  33 50
JC Bipin
58283 H5/JC/CL/2M/G4/12V -    5 G4 12 Clear 2000     50 11.85 301 50
58790 H5JC/CL/4M/G4/12V -    5 G4 12 Clear 4000     60  1.30 33 40
51129 H10JC/CL/2M/G4/12V/STD -   10 G4 12 Clear 2000   130  1.30 33 1000
51130 H20JC/CL/2M/G4/12V/STD 64440   20 G4 12 Clear 2000   300  1.30 33 1000
50902 H50JC/CL/4M/GY6.35/12V/STD -   50 GY6.35 12 Clear 4000   900  1.73 44 1000
JCD Bipin
55055 H20JCD/CL/2M/G8/120V/STD -   20 G8 120 Clear 2000   380  1.81 46 1000
51045 H20JCD/CL/2M/GY6.35/120V/STD -   20 GY6.35 120 Clear 2000   180 2.17 55 1000
11266 H25JCD/CL/2M/GY8/120V -   25 GY8 120 Clear 2000   420  1.88 48 1000
10253 H35JCD/CL/2M/G8/120V/STD -   35 G8 120 Clear 2000   380 1.81 46 1000
50879 H35JCD/CL/2M/GY6.35/120V/STD -   35 GY6.35 120 Clear 2000   380 2.09 53 1000
50878 H50JCD/CL/2M/GY6.35/120V/STD -   50 GY6.35 120 Clear 2000   600 2.09 53 1000
10368 H50JCD/CL/2M/G8/120V/STD -   50 G8 120 Clear 2000   600 1.81 46 1000
10317 H75JCD/CL/2M/GY6.35/120V/STD -   75 GY6.35 120 Clear 2000 1050 1.93 49 1000
11267 H75JCD/CL/2M/GY8/120V -   75 GY8 120 Clear 2000 1300  1.88 48 1000
11265 H100JCD/CL/2M/GY8/120V - 100 GY8 120 Clear 2000 1900  1.88 48 1000
50877 H100JCD/CL/2M/GY6.35/120V/STD - 100 GY6.35 120 Clear 2000 1500 2.76 70 1000
G9 lamps are available in 2 lengths, to suit most of
the new fixture designs.
Features
• Ceramic and glass bases available
• UV Stop Quartz
•  Improved filament support using glass pinch
   technology (which minimizes deformation)
• Do not require transformers
Benefits
• Safe for use in open fixtures
   (Patented integral safety fuses)
• Line voltage application
JD
-G
9
Ce
ra
m
ic
 b
as
e
JC
-G
4
JD
-E
11
JD
D
C-
BA
15
d
JC
D
-G
Y6
.3
5
JD
-G
9
G
la
ss
 P
in
ch
*
15
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(V)
Colour/
Finish
Average
life
(hrs)
Initial
lumens
(lm)
MOL
 (in.)      (mm)
Case
qty
JD  (G9)
58260* H25JD/42mm/CL/2M/G9/130V/STD  25 G9 130 Clear 2000   255 1.65 42 1000
58257* H35JD/42mm/F/2M/G9/130V/STD  35 G9 130 Frost 2000   380 1.65 42 1000
57259* H40JD/42MM/CL/2M/G9/130V/STD  40 G9 130 Clear 2000   480 1.65 42 1000
57256* H40JD/42MM/F/2M/G9/130V/STD  40 G9 130 Frost 2000   480 1.65 42 1000
57255* H50JD/42MM/CL/2M/G9/130V/STD  50 G9 130 Clear 2000   600 1.65 42 1000
57261* H50JD/42MM/F/2M/G9/130V/STD  50 G9 130 Frost 2000   600 1.65 42 1000
57258* H60JD/42MM/CL/2M/G9/130V/STD  60 G9 130 Clear 2000   800 1.65 42 1000
55057* H25JD/56MM/CL/2M/G9/120V/STD  25 G9 120 Clear 2000   255 2.20 56 1000
55058* H40JD/56MM/CL/2M/G9/120V/STD  40 G9 120 Clear 2000   480 2.20 56 1000
57253* H40JD/56MM/F/2M/G9/120V/STD  40 G9 120 Frost 2000   480 2.20 56 1000
11247* H50JD/56MM/CL/2M/G9/120V/STD  50 G9 120 Clear 2000   600 2.20 56 1000
15646* H50JD/56MM/F/2M/G9/120V/STD  50 G9 120 Frost 2000   600 2.20 56 1000
55059* H60JD/56MM/CL/2M/G9/120V/STD  60 G9 120 Clear 2000   800 2.20 56 1000
57260*  H60JD/42MM/F/2M/G9/130V/STD  60 G9 130 Frost 2000   800 1.65 42 1000
58258*  H75JD/42mm/CL/2M/G9/130V/STD  75 G9 130 Clear 2000 1050 1.65 42 1000
57257*  H60JD/56MM/F/2M/G9/120V/STD  60 G9 120 Frost 2000   800 2.20 56 1000
55060*  H75JD/56MM/CL/2M/G9/120V/STD  75 G9 120 Clear 2000 1050 2.20 56 1000
JD  (Mini can base line voltage)
55028  H50T3/CL/2M/E11/130V/STD  50 E11 130 Clear 2000 1120 2.48 63 500
50880  H75T3/CL/2M/E11/130V/STD  75 E11 130 Clear 2000 1350 2.48 63 50
50951  H150T3/CL/2M/E11/130V/STD 150 E11 130 Clear 2000 3000 2.83 72 50
50882  H100T3/CL/2M/E11/130V/STD 100 E11 130 Clear 2000 1800 2.99 76 50
50884  H250T3/CL/2M/E11/130V/STD 250 E11 130 Clear 2000 3000 3.19 81 50
JD  (DC base line voltage)
50881 H75T3/CL/2M/BA15D/130V/STD  75 BA15d 130 Clear 2000 1120 2.24 57 50
50950 H100T3/CL/2M/BA15D/130V/STD 100 BA15d 130 Clear 2000 1800 2.56 65 50
50883 H150T3/CL/2M/BA15D/130V/STD 150 BA15d 130 Clear 2000 3000 2.56 65 50
50885 H250T3/CL/2M/BA15D/130V/STD 250 BA15d 130 Clear 2000 4800 2.95 75 50
JD  (Xenon)
15439  X20T3/3M/KX/BA15D/120V  20 BA15d 120 Clear 3000 200 2.24 57 50
15440  X20T3/3M/KX/E11/120V  20 E11 120 Clear 3000 200 2.32 59 50
15443  X20T3/F/3M/KX/E11/120V  20 E11 120 Frost 3000 200 2.32 59 50
15438  X20T3/3M/KX/E12/120V  20 E12 120 Clear 3000 200 2.44 62 50
15452  X40T3/F/3M/KX/BA15D/120V  40 BA15d 120 Clear 3000 560 2.24 57 50
15453  X40T3/3M/KX/E11/120V  40 E11 120 Clear 3000 560 2.32 59 50
15451  X40T3/3M/KX/E12/120V  40 E12 120 Clear 3000 560 2.44 62 50
15455  X40T3/F/3M/KX/E12/120V  40 E12 120 Frost 3000 560 2.44 62 50
15457  X40T3/F/3M/KX/120V  40 E26 120 Frost 3000 560 2.75 70 50
15465  X60T3/3M/KX/BA15D/120V  60 BA15d 120 Clear 3000 960 2.24 57 50
15469  X60T3/F/3M/KX/BA15D/120V  60 BA15d 120 Frost 3000 960 2.24 57 50
11212  X60T3/F/3M/KX/E11/120V  60 E11 120 Frost 3000 960 2.32 59 50
15466  X60T3/3M/KX/E11/120V  60 E11 120 Clear 3000 960 2.32 59 50
15468  X60T3/F/3M/KX/E12/120V  60 E12 120 Frost 3000 960 2.44 62 50
15464  X60T3/3M/KX/E12/120V  60 E12 120 Clear 3000 960 2.44 62 50
15467  X60T3/3M/KX/120V  60 E26 120 Clear 3000 960 2.75 70 50
15470  X60T3/F/3M/KX/120V  60 E26 120 Frost 3000 960 2.75 70 50